



**भारत** 2023 INDIA



# Allama Iqbal Library Annual Meet Tell Us your Library Story

July 03, 2023

Organizer

Allama Iqbal Library University of Kashmir



Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir is going to organize a Library Meet on 3rd July 2023 which will help to create a suitable way to engage and get in touch with the alumni and peers of the university and share their professional and personal experiences. It will help to connect the university with former students who are in top positions across the globe and create employment opportunities with the organizations in which our pass-outs are working. In this university pass-outs from the regard, Departments/Centers/Directorates (who have actively utilized the library services and are holding top positions across the globe), former Librarians, Deputy Librarians, Assistant Librarians, and Professional Assistants (Senior and Junior) are invited to register themselves for the event and give us an opportunity to act as a professional networking platform. As we prepare to host a special library meet, we couldn't help but reminisce about the countless hours we spent together within the walls of our beloved library. The memories we made, the books we devoured, and the knowledge we gained have left an indelible mark on our

lives. It is with great pleasure that we invite you to join us for this extraordinary event as we celebrate the enduring legacy of our library and the remarkable individuals who have been a part of it. Your presence at the **Library Meet** would not only make it an occasion to cherish but also an opportunity to reconnect with old friends, mentors, and kindred spirits. Together, we can weave a tapestry of nostalgia, sharing anecdotes that bring back the magic of those bygone days. We believe that no one understands the essence of our library better than you, the alumni who have played an integral role in shaping its history. Join us as we come together to celebrate the library's profound impact on our lives, honor the memories we hold dear, and forge new connections that will inspire and empower future generations. Let us relive the magic and make this library meet an unforgettable experience.

The registration details are specified below. Due to the confined participant number, the registration will be on first-cum-first priority basis.

AIL Annual Meet 2023: 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2023 Venue: Ibn Khaldun Auditorium, Allama Iqbal Library

**Last Date of Registration:** 

25<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Registration (Please register at the following link): <a href="https://forms.gle/7BVgpqgvYKutwSTo9">https://forms.gle/7BVgpqgvYKutwSTo9</a>

The registration will cover working tea and lunch.

Registration Fee: Rs. 300.00

Note: Registration fee can be paid (Online/MPay/Google Pay or any other mode) to:

Account Name: Librarian, Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Account Number: 0007010100000268

**IFSC Code: JAKAONASEEM** 

Bank Name and Branch: J&K Bank, Hazratbal, Srinagar

Registration can also be made via cash in the office of

Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir.

Note: Please upload the proof of payment (Screenshot) through the Registration Link shared above.

**Event Host:** Allama Iqbal Library, **University of Kashmir** University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu

and Kashmir, 190 006.

Chief Patron Prof. Nilofer Khan

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor University of Kashmir

Patron Dr Nisar Ahmad Mir

Registrar

University of Kashmir

## **Event Director**

**Professor Sumeer Gul** 

Librarian

University of Kashmir

## Coordinators

Dr. Sheikh Mohd Imran

Sr. Asst. Librarian, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

Ms. Uzma Qadri

Asst. Librarian, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Wani

Asst. Librarian, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

## **Committee Members**

Ms Sufaya

Section Officer, AIL University of Kashmir

Mr Manzoor Ahmad Hajam

Professional Assistant, AIL University of Kashmir

Dr Ghulam Jeelani Shah

Professional Assistant, AIL University of Kashmir

# **For Any Queries Please Contact:**

Dr. Sheikh Mohd Imran (+91-9797784567)

Dr. Mohammad Ishaq Lone (+91-9419025326)

Ms Uzma Qadri

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Wani (+91-7006780620)

Ms Mubeena Parveen

Er. Adnan Hassan Khan (+91-9419088646)

Dr. Mohammad Ishaq Lone

Sr. Asst. Librarian, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

Ms. Mubeena Parveen

Asst. Librarian, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

Er. Adnan Hassan Khan

Scientist B, AIL

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal

Mr Tariq Ahmad Sofi

Professional Assistant, AIL University of Kashmir

**Mr Ishtiaq Hussain Bhat** Professional Assistant, AIL

University of Kashmir

Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Banday

Asst. Technical Officer, AIL University of Kashmir